VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

Name of Course:  HLT54121 Diploma of Nursing Full Fee: $23,652
Delivery Location:  Bowen, Cairns and Townsville Subsidised: $14,628
Delivery Modes: Residential and Online Subsidised Concession: $12,652

VET Student Loan Limit: $18,097

Stage 1-Sem 2 2024
VSL Loan | Total VSL
Competency Code Unit of Study Name Start of Study Census Date Close of Study EFTSL | Full Fee Paying Fee * Amount * | Non concession Concession
HLTINFOO6 Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention and control 23/09/2024 15/11/2024 4/04/2025 0.03 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 23/09/2024 15/11/2024 4/04/2025 0.02 $973 $195 $1,168 $S602 $523
HLTENNO36 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 23/09/2024 15/11/2024 4/04/2025 0.04 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNOA45 Implement and monitor care of the older person 23/09/2024 15/11/2024 4/04/2025 0.07 $973 $195 $1,168 S602 $523
HLTAAP0O02 Confirm physical health status 23/09/2024 15/11/2024 4/04/2025 0.08 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTAAPQOO3 Analyse and respond to client health information 23/09/2024 15/11/2024 4/04/2025 0.05 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid - Cairns and Townsville 23/09/2024 15/10/2024 1/11/2024 0.02 $150 $30 $180 $90 S50
HLTAIDO11 Provide First Aid - Bowen 23/09/2024 15/10/2024 8/11/2024 0.02 $150 $30 $180 $90 S50
HLTENNO41 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 23/09/2024 13/12/2024 4/04/2025 0.03 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO37 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 23/09/2024 13/12/2024 4/04/2025 0.04 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO38 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care 23/09/2024 13/12/2024 4/04/2025 0.10 $973 $195 $1,168 $S602 $523
VPC Vocational Placement Stage 1 23/09/2024 14/02/2025 4/04/2025 0.00 S0 SO SO SO SO
Resits

HLTINFOO6 Apply basic principles and practices of infection prevention and control 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.03 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTWHS002 Follow safe work practices for direct client care 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.02 $973 $195 $1,168 $S602 $523
HLTENNO36 Apply communication skills in nursing practice 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.04 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNOA45 Implement and monitor care of the older person 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.07 $973 $195 $1,168 S602 $523
HLTAAPOO02 Confirm physical health status 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.08 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTAAPOQO3 Analyse and respond to client health information 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.05 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO41 Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.03 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO37 Perform clinical assessment and contribute to planning nursing care 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.04 $973 $195 $1,168 $S602 $523
HLTENNO38 Implement, monitor and evaluate nursing care 24/03/2025 15/04/2025 16/05/2025 0.10 $973 $195 $1,168 $S602 $523

Prices current as at 31/10/2023

* A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for Students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students

All prices are current for Semester 1, 2024.

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL).
Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that
gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment.
Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan

covers Tuition Fees only — textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment. MAKE
For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure. GREAT
HAPPEN Queensland

tafeqld.edu.au
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VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

Name of Course:  HLT54121 Diploma of Nursing Full Fee: $23,652

Delivery Location:  Bowen, Cairns and Townsville Subsidised: $14,628

Delivery Modes: Residential and Online Subsidised Concession: $12,652

VET Student Loan Limit: $18,097

Stage 2 - Sem 1 2025
VSL Loan | Total VSL
Competency Code Unit of Study Name Start of Study Census Date Close of Study EFTSL | Full Fee Paying Fee * Amount * | Non concession Concession
HLTENNO44 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health conditions 7/04/2025 15/07/2025 19/09/2025 0.05 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO35 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 7/04/2025 13/06/2025 19/09/2025 0.07 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO40 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 7/04/2025 13/06/2025 19/09/2025 0.25 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO43 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health conditions 7/04/2025 15/07/2025 19/09/2025 0.13 S973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
CHCDIV001 Work with diverse people 7/04/2025 15/05/2025 27/06/2025 0.04 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 7/04/2025 15/05/2025 27/06/2025 0.02 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
VPC Vocational placement - Stage 2 7/04/2025 15/08/2025 19/09/2025 0.00 S0 SO S0 S0 SO
Resits

HLTENNO44 Implement and monitor care for a person with chronic health conditions 15/09/2025 15/10/2025 20/11/2025 0.05 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO35 Practise nursing within the Australian health care system 15/09/2025 15/10/2025 20/11/2025 0.07 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO40 Administer and monitor medicines and intravenous therapy 15/09/2025 15/10/2025 20/11/2025 0.25 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO43 Implement and monitor care for a person with acute health conditions 15/09/2025 15/10/2025 20/11/2025 0.13 $S973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
CHCDIVO001 Work with diverse people 15/09/2025 15/10/2025 20/11/2025 0.04 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
CHCDIV002 Promote Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander cultural safety 15/09/2025 15/10/2025 20/11/2025 0.02 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523

Prices current as at 31/10/2023

* A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for Students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students

All prices are current for Semester 1, 2024.

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL).
Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that
gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment.
Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan

covers Tuition Fees only — textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment. MAKE
For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure. GREAT
HAPPEN Queensland

tafeqld.edu.au

RTO 0275 | CRICOS 03020E



VET Student Loan Schedule of Fees

Name of Course:  HLT54121 Diploma of Nursing Full Fee: $23,652
Delivery Location:  Bowen, Cairns and Townsville Subsidised: $14,628
Delivery Modes: Residential and Online Subsidised Concession: $12,652

VET Student Loan Limit: $18,097

Stage 3 - Sem 2 2025
VSL Loan | Total VSL
Competency Code Unit of Study Name Start of Study Census Date Close of Study EFTSL | Full Fee Paying Fee * Amount * | Non concession Concession
HLTENNO57 Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes 22/09/2025 16/01/2026 2/04/2026 0.07 $973 $195 $1,168 S602 $523
HLTENNO39 Apply principles of wound management 22/09/2025 14/11/2025 2/04/2026 0.05 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
CHCPOL0O03 Research and apply evidence to practice 22/09/2025 15/12/2025 2/04/2026 0.06 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO42 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health conditions 22/09/2025 15/12/2025 2/04/2026 0.05 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO68 Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing practice 22/09/2025 16/01/2026 2/04/2026 0.06 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
CHCPRPOO3 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 22/09/2025 16/01/2026 2/04/2026 0.11 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO47 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 22/09/2025 15/12/2025 2/04/2026 0.07 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
BSBTWK201 Work effectively with others 22/09/2025 16/02/2026 2/04/2026 0.01 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
BSBPEF402 Develop personal work priorities 22/09/2025 16/02/2026 2/04/2026 0.04 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
VPC Vocational placement - Stage 3 22/09/2025 13/03/2026 2/04/2026 0.00 SO SO SO SO S0
Resits

HLTENNO57 Contribute to the nursing care of a person with diabetes 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.07 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO39 Apply principles of wound management 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.05 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
CHCPOLO03 Research and apply evidence to practice 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.06 $973 $195 $1,168 $S602 $523
HLTENNO42 Implement and monitor care for a person with mental health conditions 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.05 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO47 Apply nursing practice in the primary health care setting 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.07 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
HLTENNO68 Provide end of life care and a palliative approach in nursing practice 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.06 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
CHCPRPOO03 Reflect on and improve own professional practice 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.11 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
BSBTWK201 Work effectively with others 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.01 $973 $195 $1,168 $602 $523
BSBPEF402 Develop personal work priorities 30/03/2026 15/04/2026 29/05/2026 0.04 $973 $195 $1,168 S602 $523

Prices current as at 31/10/2023

* A loan fee of 20% will be added to the tuition fee for Students who are full fee-paying students. This loan fee does not apply to subsidised and concession students

All prices are current for Semester 1, 2024.

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET Student Loan (VSL).
Note: Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule. Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay that
gap amount between program price and loan limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students who do incur a gap payment.
Payment Plans and Gap payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan

covers Tuition Fees only — textbook, uniforms or any other incidental fees are additional and must be paid at time of enrolment. MAKE
For information about the number of units required for this qualification, please refer to the online course brochure. GREAT
HAPPEN Queensland

tafeqld.edu.au

RTO 0275 | CRICOS 03020E
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